Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 9 00 157 L46 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent at 3 Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Collins Industries, Inc.	Name: Collins Bus Corporation			
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2405671 1460785 1069353 1644978 1159064 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
MID BUS, COLLINS BUS CORPORATION, SAF-T-LOCK, STEP-LIFT, FLIP SE	AT			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Lilburn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600	☐ Authorized to be charged to depos ⊭account☐ Enclosed			
City: Saint Louis	8. Payment Information:			
State: MO Zip: 63105 Phone Number: 314.480,1500	Previously paid 900 157640 Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 314.480.1505 Email Address: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: WSU WILLIAM Signature	H.1612010 Date:			
Lisa Lilburn Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14:0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/22/2010 900157640

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOC OWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	Entity Type
Collins Industries, Inc.	·		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collins Bus Corporation
Street Address:	415 West Sixth
City:	South Hutchinson
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	87505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2405671	MID BUS	
Registration Number:	1460785	COLLINS BUS CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	1089353	SAF-T-LOCK	
Registration Number:	1644978	STEP-LIFT	
Registration Number:	1159064	FLIP SEAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314.480.1500

Email:

pto-si@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name:

Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP

Address Line 1:

190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2:

Suite 600

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11410.1

REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0480

\$140.00 240567

04/12/2010 16:28 FAX 3144801005

:HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP COMPANY:190 CARONDELET PLAZA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel Digirolamo	
Signature:	/Samuel Digirolamo/	
Date:	03/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=MultipleMarksToColli source=MultipleMarksToColli source=MultipleMarksToColli		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collins Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Missouri with its principal office and place of business at 15 Compound Drive, Hutchinson, Kansas 67502-4349, ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations as shown on the attached Schedule A ("Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and

WHEREAS, Collins Bus Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Kansas, its principal office and place of business at 415 West Sixth, South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to register trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute any and all instruments and documents reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the implementation and perfection of this Assignment.

If any provision of this Agreement is, becomes or is deemed invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, such provision shall be deemed amended to conform to applicable law so as to be valid, legal and enforceable in such jurisdiction so deeming. If such provision cannot be amended without materially altering the intention of the parties, it shall be stricken and the remainder of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

This Agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the parties and supersedes any previous agreement and understanding, written or oral, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

SLD-1560047-1

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns. Assignor agrees to execute any other documents necessary to confirm the assignment set forth herein.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute any and all instruments and documents reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the implementation and recordation of this Assignment.

This assignment is effective as of 4th day of Feb., 2010.

Assignor: Collins Industries, Inc.

_

Printed Name: Ronald Sorensen

Title: Vice President, Risk Management

Assignee: Collins Bus Corporation

Printed Name: Kent Tyler

Title:

SLD-1560047-1

Schedule A

Mark	Арр. #	File Date	Reg Date	Reg.#	Status
MID BUS	75/742,074	6/24/1999	11/21/2000	2,405,671	REGISTERED
COLLINS BUS CORPORATION & Design	73/604,654	6/16/1986	10/13/1987	1,460,785	REGISTERED
SAF-T-LOCK	73/071,722	12/15/1975	7/12/1977	1,069,353	REGISTERED
STEP-LIFT	74/080,285	7/20/1990	5/21/1991	1,644,978	REGISTERED
FLIP SEAT	73/212,407	4/20/1979	6/30/1981	1,159,064	REGISTERED
NEXBUS	77/739.053	5/18/2009			ALLOWED

SLD-1560047-1

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0484

TRADEMARK